- 1	_		-	
	_	м		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type  Assignment  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Reel #  Frame #  Corrective Document  Reel #  Frame #  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties strached  Name PNC Bank, National Association  Merger  Mark if additional names of conveying parties strached  Month Day Year  Execution Date  Month Day Year  Corrective Document  Reel #  Frame #  Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties strached  Month Day Year  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	FORM PTO-1618A	_			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Fatents and Tradomarks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(fee).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type  Assignment   License   Document ID #   License   Document ID #   License   Document ID #   Merger   License   Correction of PTO Error   Merger   Merger   Merger   Merger   License   Correction of PTO Error   Merger   Change of Name   Reel #   Frame #   Change of Name   Correction of PTO Error   Merger   Change of Name   Reel #   Frame #   X Other	Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1	1	<b>6</b> √ €1	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks: Please second the attached original document(s) or copy(ses).  Submission Type  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			1		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tragomarks: Please second the attached original document(s) or copy(ses).  Submission Type  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	. RE	CORDATION	 √FORM COVER SHFF	т	
Submission Type    New	TO: The Committee	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY	•	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Cocument ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Set # Frame # Change of Name  Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Corrective Document  Reel # Frame # Change of Name  Conveying Party  Mark # additional names of conveying parties stacked  Month Day Year  Name PNC Bank, National Association  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  What if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Embar Electrical Materials, Inc.  DBA/AKAITA  Composed of  Address (new 2)  FOR OPFICE USE ONLY  Pennsylvania  FOR OPFICE USE ONLY  PART Individual Seminary (new 2)  FOR OPFICE USE ONLY  PART Individual Seminary (new 2)  Address (new 2)  FOR OPFICE USE ONLY  PART Individual Seminary (new 2)  FOR OPFICE USE ONLY  PART Individual Seminary (new 2)  Address (ne	Submission Type	d Trademarks: P	lease record the attached or	ginal document	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name	X Now		Conveyance Type	same accounterful	s) or copy(les),
Document ID #   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Correction of PTO Error   Merger   Effective Date   Effective Date   Merger   Mer				License	
Reel #   Frame #   Change of Name   Reel #   Frame #   Change of Name   Change of Name   Reel #   Frame #   X Other		ation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro	Tunc Assignment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Of Security Interest Conveying Party			Merger	₽tie	Clive Data
Conveying Party    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Corrective Document	╼	Change of Name		
Name PNC Bank, National Association  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties stracted  Name Rambar Electrical Materials, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (tine 1)  Address (tine 2)  Address (tine 2)  Address (tine 2)  Address (tine 3)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if Goodman to be received to an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an application of the control of the subject of the presentative should be attached.  Other Corporation Association Pennsylvania  Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Page Day Corporation In the United States, an application must be a separate document from Assignment.  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Page Day Corporation In the Composed for the Corporation of the Composed for t				ement of Pa	rtial Release
Name PNC Bank, National Association  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  X Other Bank  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Ranbar Electrical Materials, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Route 993  Address (line 2) Hanor  City Pennsylvan(a StaticCountry B document to be recorded its an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the calculation and party is not domicided in the calculation and the receiving party is not domicided in the attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Protect Lands of the country of the calculation of the country of the document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party	M:			
Individual	Name PNC Bank, National	l <b>A</b> ssociatio	on		Month Day Year
Composed of   StateCountry   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached   Name   Rambar Electrical Materials, Inc.	Formerly	<u> </u>			03 03 04
Cother   Bank   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Individual General Partn	ership Li	mifed Partnership		<del>-</del>
Name Rambar Electrical Materials, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (tine 1) Route 993  Address (tine 2) State/Country I State/Country I Manor Chy State Stat	<del> </del>		Common taratership [ C	orporation	Association
Name Rambar Electrical Materials, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (tine 1) Route 993  Address (tine 2) State/Country State (The United Partnership Inc.)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded its an assignment and the receiving party is not domicide in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Thus Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public hurden reporting for this collection of the Country Research of the	Citizenship/State of Incorporation				
Composed of  Address (line 1) Route 993  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Manor Cty Pennsylvania State/Country It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  **Public bardon reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to precede approximately to minimise per Cover Elect to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document in an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  **Public bardon reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to precede approximately to minimise per Cover Elect to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and application for the other collection and pengalatory Administration of Management and Studged, Repenned Republication, Freigness (Massington, Bodder Studgess Petrose Studges) Petrose Studges Petrose Studges Petrose Studges (Massington, Bodder Studgess) Petrose Studges Studges (Massington, Bodder Studges) Petrose Studges (Massington, Bodder Studges)	Receiving Party				
Composed of  Address (line 1) Route 993  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Manor  City Pennsylvania  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to precede approximately 10 minutes per Court Elect to be recorded, including the formation of the Collection for the collection of the collection of information is estimated to precede approximately 10 minutes per Court Elect to be recorded, including the formation of the Collection of the collection of information in the Collection of the col	Name Ranbar Electrical	Materials.	ark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Manor Cky Pennsylvania 15665  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  **FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  **Provide harden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 50 minutes per Cover Ethest to be recorded, including time for switching the document, and the complete in Cover Ethest to be recorded, including time for switching the document, and the configuration of the collection and floridation and floridati					
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Manor Cky Pennsylvania 15665  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  **Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  **FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  **Provide harden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 50 minutes per Cover Ethest to be recorded, including time for switching the document, and the complete in Cover Ethest to be recorded, including time for switching the document, and the configuration of the collection and floridation and floridati	Composed of				
Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership It document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  Other General Partnership It document for the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Fulfic burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to precase approximately 30 minutes per Cover States to be recorded, including time for mediatric that document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Fulfic burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to precase approximately 30 minutes per Cover States to be recorded, including time for mediatric time document and functions and Reputation and Reputation of Address confidence on the Cover States to the Other States (Office of Information Office), wheating to the Cover States (Office), Child Information Office, the States (Office) Address (Office) Child Information Office), wheating to the Cover States (Office) Child Information Office), wheating to the Cover States (Office) Child Information Office), wheating to the Cover States (Office) Child Information Office), wheating to the Cover States (Office) Child Information Office), wheating to the Cover States (Office) Child Information Office), wheating to the Cover States (Office) Child Information Office), wheating the Cover States (Office) Child Information Office) Child In					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to every approximately to minutes per Cover Ebect to be recorded, including time for environment and D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Andrews of Management of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offices, Weathington, Information Regulatory Approximation Processing Processi	<u> </u>			<del></del>	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to every approximately to minutes per Cover Ebect to be recorded, including time for environment and D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Andrews of Management of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Offices, Weathington, Information Regulatory Approximation Processing Processi					
Corporation Association  Signment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to precise approximately to minutes per Cover Short to be recorded, including time for metistring the document and D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of information for the content and Trademark Offices, Chief Information Offices, Washington, Information Collection Simplet Package 6031-6021, Palent and Trademark Assignment Provides.  Mail approximation for the processor of the content of the United Statemark Provides of the College of the College Colle	City City		Pennsylvania		
Other  Other  Other  Other  Other  Other  Other  Other  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to eventue approximately 30 minutes per Cover Elect to be recorded, including time for medicating the document and D.C. Stati and to the Office of information and Regulatory Alleira, Office of information Collection English Processes Sections: Vascington, Mail documents and Indigenous Processes Sections: Vascington, Mail documents and Tendemark Analgement Processes. Both New York Processes Sections: Vascington, Mail documents and Indigenous Processes. Both Records Assignment Processes and Records Assignment Processes. Both Records Assignment Processes and Records Assignment Processes. Both Records Assignment Processes and Rec	General Farm	ership Lir	nited Partnership	f document to be re	corded is an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pennsylvania  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to everage approximately to microbus per Cover Short to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and D.C. Scall and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Alleira, Office of Management and Budget, Papers of Reduction Project (MS) 6027, Washington, D.C. Scall and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Alleira, Office of Management and Budget, Papers of Reduction Project (MS) 6027, Washington, Machington, Machington, Machington, D.C. Scall and the Office, Washington, Machington, Machington, Machington, D.C. Scall and the Office, Washington, Machington, D.C. Scall and the Office, Washington, D.C. Scall and Trademark Anagement Processes Scale Research Project (MS) 6027, Washington, D.C. Scall and Trademark Anagement Processes Scale Research Project (MS) 6027, Washington, D.C. Scall and Trademark Anagement Processes Scale Research Project (MS) 6027, Washington, D.C. Scall and Trademark Anagement Processes Scale Research Project (MS) 6027, Washington, D.C. Scall and Trademark Anagement Processes Scale Research Project (MS) 6027, Washington, D.C. Scale Research Project (MS)			•	ot domiciled in the	United States, an
Fubic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 20 minutes per Cover Elect to be recorded, including time for matering the document and public and a confidence of information and Regulatory Alleira, Office of Management and Budget, Preparent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Collection Resident Processing Pr				epresentative shou De <i>signation must b</i>	id be attached.
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately to minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and D.G. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Information Collection Sudget Package 6021-6027, Palent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, ADDRESS.  ADDRESS.  Mail documents in A Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS OF TWEE	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation	/Organization	_ <del></del>	ocument from Ass	(gnment)
ADDRESS.  ADDRESS.  Mail document of the barrier of		FOR OFFI			
ADDRESS.  ADDRESS.  Mail document of the barrier of					
ADDRESS.  ADDRESS.  Mail document of the barrier of	Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is active pathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Randon D. C. 1975	wied to average approach	neithy 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be ence	rded by bytes a series	
	About the Time and Time to the	Manual Andrews	an annual and annual Kelector Liniet to	651-00221 Washington C	Hon Officer, Washington, USA 2503. Bee OKB

TRADEMARK REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0373

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic Representative Nam	ne and Address Enter for the first Re	TRADEMARK
Name	The first the trial trial	octiving t any only.
Address in St.	.,,	
Address (line*1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Add	Iress Area Code and Telephone Number 4	12-562-1637
Name Michael L. Dever		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingerso	oll. P.C.	
Address (time 2) 301 Grant Street	20th Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh. PA	15219	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	er of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	cument # 2
Trademark Application Numbe		Mark if additional numbers attached
	nber or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	
Trademark Application No	- <del> </del>	ration Number(s)
	756,762	
Number of Properties Enter th	ne total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account x	·
(Enter for payment by deposit account o	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Déposit Account Number:	# 02-4553
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗷 No 🗍
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document. Charges to deposit as	d correct and any ecount are authorized, as
Michael L. Dever	_ Mil 7/_	3/4/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY	)	

PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC Bank"), a bank having a principal place of business at One PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222, by and through the below-named person duly authorized to execute and executing the within acknowledgment, herein states that PNC Bank is the holder of a security interest in the right, title and interest of Ranbar Electrical Materials, Inc. ("Ranbar Electrical") in and to the trademark DORYL (the "Trademark"), the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the United States registration therefor, Reg. No. 0756762, registered on September 17, 1963, and renewed on September 17, 1983, (the "Collateral"). PNC Bank's security interest in the Collateral was granted by Ranbar Electrical pursuant to a Credit and Security Agreement, entered into by and among Ranbar Technology, Inc., Ranbar Electrical, and National Bank of Canada, and a related Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, entered into by and between Ranbar Electrical and National Bank of Canada, both dated July 9, 1997.

The security interest granted pursuant to the Agreements was recorded on July 24, 1997, at Trademark Reel 1615, Frame 0915, and the assignment of that interest to PNC Bank was recorded on March 25, 2002, at Trademark Reel 2481, Frame 0679.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002806 FRAME: 0375

PNC Bank, as secured party, desires to effect full and final release of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC Bank on behalf of itself, its agents, assignees, and any party acting through the interests of PNC, does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral. This release relates solely to the Collateral and is not intended to and shall not effect a release of any other collateral in which PNC Bank has received a security interest under the Agreements or any other documents.

Dated as of the  $\frac{3^{99}}{}$  day of March, 2004.

PNC Bank, National Association

Ву:	Afghenin Boyd	
lts _	Vice President	

Sworn to before me this  $3\frac{60}{2}$  of

/ M

March, 2004

Misterial Seal
Lisa A. Liscio, Notary Public
Wilkins Twp., Alleghery County
My Commission Expires Feb. 28, 2006
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries